Advanced Handheld High-Speed Laser Scanner 1
2D
Im
agi
ng
Ba
rco
de

1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Set Barcode Prefix"
3. Scan Barcode Type Code from Appendix 2 — scan "EAN-13"
4. Scan ASCII Code Table (Appendix 3) — scan the '&' barcode
5. Scan ASCII Code Table (Appendix 3) — scan the '1' barcode
6. Scan "End"
Example: Remove EAN-13 Prefix
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Set Barcode Prefix"
3. Scan Barcode Type Code from Appendix 2 — scan "EAN-13"
4. Scan "End"
Advanced 2D Image Scanner 87
 PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Suffix Settings
Add up to 4 characters after barcode data output.
Set
Clear Global Suffix (default) Set Global Suffix
Set Barcode Suffix Clear Barcode Suffix
 End
Advanced 2D Image Scanner 88
PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Example: Add an 'S' character after all barcode data
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Set Global Suffix"
3. Scan ASCII Code Table (Appendix 3) — scan the 'S' barcode
4. Scan "End"
Remove Global Suffix
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Clear Global Suffix"
3. Scan "End"
Example: Add “+2” after Code 128 barcode data only
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Set Barcode Suffix"
3. Scan Barcode Type Code from Appendix 2 — scan "Code 128"
4. Scan ASCII Code Table (Appendix 3) — scan the '+' barcode
5. Scan ASCII Code Table (Appendix 3) — scan the '2' barcode
6. Scan "End"
Example: Remove Code 128 Suffix
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Set Barcode Suffix"
3. Scan Barcode Type Code from Appendix 2 — scan "Code 128"
4. Scan "End"
Advanced 2D Image Scanner 89
 PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Remove Leading Characters
Removes characters from the beginning of barcode data. Up to 20 characters can be
removed.
Set
Remove Global Leading Characters
Remove Leading Characters from Barcode
 End
Advanced 2D Image Scanner 90
PROGRAMMING GUIDE
Example: Remove the first 3 characters from all barcodes
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Remove Global Leading Characters"
3. Scan Decimal Table (Appendix 1) — scan the '3' barcode
4. Scan "End"
Example: Keep all leading characters from all barcodes
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Remove Global Leading Characters"
3. Scan Decimal Table (Appendix 1) — scan the '0' barcode
4. Scan "End"
Example: Remove the first 2 characters from QR barcode data only
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Remove Leading Characters by Barcode"
3. Scan Barcode Type Code from Appendix 2 — scan "QR"
4. Scan Decimal Table (Appendix 1) — scan the '2' barcode
5. Scan "End"
Example: Remove QR Leading Character Removal
1. Scan "Set"
2. Scan "Remove Leading Characters by Barcode"
3. Scan Barcode Type Code from Appendix 2 — scan "QR"
4. Scan Decimal Table (Appendix 1) — scan the '0' barcode
5. Scan "End"
Advanced 2D Image Scanner 91
 PROGRAMMING GUIDE